Town of Blackstone

Annual Town Election

Monday, April 3, 2023

*¥*EXXXOFFICIAL RESULTS** % ***
The polls were declared open at 7am and closed at 8pm.
The votes were recorded as follows:
*denotes winner
Precinct 1 2 3 Total

Board of Assessors
Jeremiah J. Carey* 241 316 258 815
Dan Keefe
Bob Dubois
John Eldridge
Kasey Bik
Jordan Andrade
Joseph Collette
Joe Niemczyk
John Wozniak
Blanks 110 135 134 379
Total 355 453 393 1201

O OO0 O R R R, .
OO Rr LR OOOO
O, OO O O O o
O R R R R R R R

Board of Assessors (unexpired 3-year term to expire ATE 2025)

Jacquelyn Marie Robinson * 231 300 246 777
Bob Kluchevitz 1 0 0 1
Jordan Andrade 0 1 0 1
Blanks 123 152 147 422
Total 355 453 393 1201

BMR District School Committee (Blackstone Representative)

Tara Schouboe* 246 312 272 830
Kevin Piette 1 0 0 1
Ryan Barry 1 0 0 1
John Ambacher 1 0 0 1
Jeff Highcove 0 1 0 1
Jordan Ambacher 0 1 0 1
Tara Larkin 0 1 0 1
Blanks 106 138 121 365
Total 355 453 393 1201

BMR District School Committee (Millville Representative)

Tara Larkin* 7 10 18 35
Josh Ryan 1 0 0 1
Matthew Catalano 3 0 0 3
Mike Devlin 1 0 0 1
Jordan Andrade 0 1 0 1
Edward Novio 0 1 1 2
Daniel Tober 0 1 0 1
John Wozniak 0 1 0 1
Keith Ducharme 0 1 0 1



Blanks
Total

BMR District School Committee (unexpired 4-year term to expire ATE 2025)

Edward Novio*

Matthew Catalano

Tara Larkin
Josh Ryan

Mike Devlin
Jordan Andrade
Daniel Tober
John Wozniak
Sarah Kudirke
Jen Wing
Blanks

Total

BMR District School Committee (unexpired 4-year term to expire ATE 2026)

Edward S. Novio

Matthew Catalano*

Jordan Andrade
Blanks
Total

Constable (unexpired 3-year term to expire ATE 2025)
Benjamin Putnam*

Warren Pisani
William Ryan
Mike Devlin
Zack Zielinski
Bob Dubois
Daniel Tober
Jeff Highcove
Jennifer Lavallee
Kara Castonguay
Michael Houle
Jacob Forget
Richard Ryan
Gerry Lapierre
Bob Andrade
Fred Gremza
Darren Germain
Blanks

Total

Board of Health

Joshua Jamie Ryan*

Anita Robertson
Dan Keefe

343
355

3

O OO0 OO Fr kP Mo

340

355

97
162
0
96
355

O 0O 000000000 R R R R R R

349
355

249

438
453

0

O R RBPR R R OO R K

447
453

108
226
1
118
453

OO R R R R RPRRLRRERRLRERELWOOOOW

436
453

317

374
393

= O O O O O O O O

384
393

79

198

116
393

P P, OO0 O O0OO0O0OO0OkFr OO O oo oo

390
393

254

1155
1201

(I
=

N e = = T T = S N

1171
1201

284

586

330
1201

R R R R R R R R RPRNR AR R R RO

1175
1201

820



Jackie Miner 1 0
Ryan Sornberger 0 1
Jordan Andrade 0 1
TJ Polak 0 1
Blanks 103 133
Total 355 453
Moderator

Michael J. Buckley 133 174
Daniel T. Doyle* 184 228
Robert Laren 1 0
Jordan Andrade 1 1
Blanks 36 50
Total 355 453
Blackstone Housing Authority

Lori A. Poirier* 216 296
Jacquelyn Marie Robinson* 192 251
Jim Watson 1 0
Tom Devlin 1

Jordan Andrade 0

Edward Pelletier 0

Blanks 300 357
Total 710 906
Parks & Recreation Commission

Kimberly Ann Briggs* 200 252
Kevin M. Hart 138 163
Sara Grace Peters* 166 242
Celeste Langlois 1 0
Jordan Andrade 0 1
Blanks 205 248
Total 710 906
Planning Board

Paul E. Marvelle* 251 331
Jordan Andrade 0

Lori Poirier 0

Jim Scanlan 0

Joe Emidy 0

Blanks 104 118
Total 355 453
Planning Board (unexpired 5-year term to expire ATE 2026)
Michael Savard* 227 290

Nicholas Burnham 1

Jordan Andrade

Ryan Barry 0

Blanks 127 161

o O O o

139
393

142
215

36
393

243
190

o

353
786

202
147
175

262
786

I S S Y

375
1201

449
627

122
1201

862

335
1201

757

441



Total

Board of Selectmen
Mary E. Bulso*
Robert J. Kluchevtiz
Ryan James Barry
Joseph P. Emidy
Daniel Patrick Keefe*
Jordan Andrade
John Ambacher
Margo Bik

Jacob Forget
Thomas Greene
Blanks

Total

Total Registered Voters

Total Voters

Tara C. Sullivan
Town Clerk

355

185
119
53
111
171

O O R R, R

710

453

223
148
62
205
178

= N O O O

906

***% %X OFFICIAL RESULTS***++*

393

204
145
51
119
191

O O O O o

786

1201

612
412
166
435
540

RPN R R R

231
2402



