

Town of Blackstone  
Annual Town Election  
Monday, April 3, 2023

**\*\*\*\*\*OFFICIAL RESULTS\*\*\*\*\***

The polls were declared open at 7am and closed at 8pm.

The votes were recorded as follows:

	<i>*denotes winner</i>			
Precinct	1	2	3	Total
<b>Board of Assessors</b>				
Jeremiah J. Carey*	241	316	258	815
Dan Keefe	1	0	0	1
Bob Dubois	1	0	0	1
John Eldridge	1	0	0	1
Kasey Bik	1	0	0	1
Jordan Andrade	0	1	0	1
Joseph Collette	0	1	0	1
Joe Niemczyk	0	0	1	1
John Wozniak	0	0	0	0
Blanks	110	135	134	379
Total	355	453	393	1201

**Board of Assessors (unexpired 3-year term to expire ATE 2025)**

Jacquelyn Marie Robinson *	231	300	246	777
Bob Kluchevitz	1	0	0	1
Jordan Andrade	0	1	0	1
Blanks	123	152	147	422
Total	355	453	393	1201

**BMR District School Committee (Blackstone Representative)**

Tara Schouboe*	246	312	272	830
Kevin Piette	1	0	0	1
Ryan Barry	1	0	0	1
John Ambacher	1	0	0	1
Jeff Highcove	0	1	0	1
Jordan Ambacher	0	1	0	1
Tara Larkin	0	1	0	1
Blanks	106	138	121	365
Total	355	453	393	1201

**BMR District School Committee (Millville Representative)**

Tara Larkin*	7	10	18	35
Josh Ryan	1	0	0	1
Matthew Catalano	3	0	0	3
Mike Devlin	1	0	0	1
Jordan Andrade	0	1	0	1
Edward Novio	0	1	1	2
Daniel Tober	0	1	0	1
John Wozniak	0	1	0	1
Keith Ducharme	0	1	0	1

Blanks	343	438	374	1155
Total	355	453	393	1201

**BMR District School Committee (unexpired 4-year term to expire ATE 2025)**

Edward Novio*	3	0	8	11
Matthew Catalano	6	1	0	7
Tara Larkin	4	1	0	5
Josh Ryan	1	0	0	1
Mike Devlin	1	0	0	1
Jordan Andrade	0	1	0	1
Daniel Tober	0	1	0	1
John Wozniak	0	1	0	1
Sarah Kudirke	0	1	0	1
Jen Wing	0	0	1	1
Blanks	340	447	384	1171
Total	355	453	393	1201

**BMR District School Committee (unexpired 4-year term to expire ATE 2026)**

Edward S. Novio	97	108	79	284
Matthew Catalano*	162	226	198	586
Jordan Andrade	0	1	0	1
Blanks	96	118	116	330
Total	355	453	393	1201

**Constable (unexpired 3-year term to expire ATE 2025)**

Benjamin Putnam*	1	5	0	6
Warren Pisani	1	0	0	1
William Ryan	1	0	0	1
Mike Devlin	1	0	0	1
Zack Zielinski	1	0	0	1
Bob Dubois	1	3	0	4
Daniel Tober	0	1	0	1
Jeff Highcove	0	1	1	2
Jennifer Lavallee	0	1	0	1
Kara Castonguay	0	1	0	1
Michael Houle	0	1	0	1
Jacob Forget	0	1	0	1
Richard Ryan	0	1	0	1
Gerry Lapierre	0	1	0	1
Bob Andrade	0	1	0	1
Fred Gremza	0	0	1	1
Darren Germain	0	0	1	1
Blanks	349	436	390	1175
Total	355	453	393	1201

**Board of Health**

Joshua Jamie Ryan*	249	317	254	820
Anita Robertson	1	0	0	1
Dan Keefe	1	0	0	1

Jackie Miner	1	0	0	1
Ryan Sornberger	0	1	0	1
Jordan Andrade	0	1	0	1
TJ Polak	0	1	0	1
Blanks	103	133	139	375
Total	355	453	393	1201

**Moderator**

Michael J. Buckley	133	174	142	449
Daniel T. Doyle*	184	228	215	627
Robert Laren	1	0	0	1
Jordan Andrade	1	1	0	2
Blanks	36	50	36	122
Total	355	453	393	1201

**Blackstone Housing Authority**

Lori A. Poirier*	216	296	243	755
Jacquelyn Marie Robinson*	192	251	190	633
Jim Watson	1	0	0	1
Tom Devlin	1	0	0	1
Jordan Andrade	0	1	0	1
Edward Pelletier	0	1	0	1
Blanks	300	357	353	1010
Total	710	906	786	2402

**Parks & Recreation Commission**

Kimberly Ann Briggs*	200	252	202	654
Kevin M. Hart	138	163	147	448
Sara Grace Peters*	166	242	175	583
Celeste Langlois	1	0	0	1
Jordan Andrade	0	1	0	1
Blanks	205	248	262	715
Total	710	906	786	2402

**Planning Board**

Paul E. Marvelle*	251	331	280	862
Jordan Andrade	0	1	0	1
Lori Poirier	0	1	0	1
Jim Scanlan	0	1	0	1
Joe Emidy	0	1	0	1
Blanks	104	118	113	335
Total	355	453	393	1201

**Planning Board (unexpired 5-year term to expire ATE 2026)**

Michael Savard*	227	290	240	757
Nicholas Burnham	1	0	0	1
Jordan Andrade	0	1	0	1
Ryan Barry	0	1	0	1
Blanks	127	161	153	441

Total	355	453	393	1201
-------	-----	-----	-----	------

**Board of Selectmen**

Mary E. Bulso*	185	223	204	612
Robert J. Kluchevtiz	119	148	145	412
Ryan James Barry	53	62	51	166
Joseph P. Emidy	111	205	119	435
Daniel Patrick Keefe*	171	178	191	540
Jordan Andrade	1	0	0	1
John Ambacher	1	0	0	1
Margo Bik	1	0	0	1
Jacob Forget	0	2	0	2
Thomas Greene	0	1	0	1
Blanks	68	87	76	231
Total	710	906	786	2402

Total Registered Voters	7178
-------------------------	------

Total Voters	1201	17%
--------------	------	-----



Tara C. Sullivan  
Town Clerk

\*\*\*\*\*OFFICIAL RESULTS\*\*\*\*\*